## 506859459 09/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6906279

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΑΤΑ			
Name			Execution Date	
AMGEN INC.			08/26/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	CYTOKINE	CYTOKINETICS, INC.		
Street Address:	280 EAST (	GRAND AVENUE		
City:	SOUTH SA	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORN	IA		
Postal Code:	94080			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Numero	_	
		Number		
Patent Number:	995	1015		
Patent Number: Patent Number:	995 104	1015 21726		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number:	995 104 165	1015 21726 79360		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number:	995 104 165 998	1015 21726 79360 8354		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number:	995 104 165 998 159	1015 21726 79360 8354 63529		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number:	995 104 165 998 159 166	1015 21726 79360 8354 63529 84216		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number:	995 104 165 998 159 166 169	1015 21726 79360 8354 63529 84216 20144		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number:	995 104 165 998 159 166 169	1015 21726 79360 8354 63529 84216		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	995 104 165 998 159 166 169 169	1015 21726 79360 8354 63529 84216 20144		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	995 104 165 998 159 166 169 169 169	1015 21726 79360 8354 63529 84216 20144 20155		

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(650) 813-5735			
Email:	ebowers@mofo.com			
Correspondent Name:	LISA N. SILVERMAN			
Address Line 1:	MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP			
Address Line 2:	755 PAGE MILL ROAD			
Address Line 4:	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49892-28016.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA N. SILVERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa N. Silverman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=49892-28016.00 Corporation to Corporation Assignment\_Amgen\_Cytokinetics\_signed by Fady Malik 8.31.2021#page1.tif

source=49892-28016.00 Corporation to Corporation Assignment\_Amgen\_Cytokinetics\_signed by Fady Malik 8.31.2021#page2.tif

## CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by:

.

ŝ

Assignor: Amgen Inc. Address: One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320 A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Delaware

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignor"), which is an owner, by assignment, of the U.S. patents and patent applications identified below:

Serial No.: 14/210,713	Filing Date: 3/14/2014	Patent No.: 9,951,015
Serial No.: 15/926,411	Filing Date: 3/20/2018	Patent No.: 10,421,726
Serial No.: 16/579,360	Filing Date: 9/23/2019	
Serial No.: 14/773,436	Filing Date: 3/14/2014	Patent No.: 9,988,354
Serial No.: 15/963,529	Filing Date: 4/26/2018	
Serial No.: 16/684,216	Filing Date: 11/14/2019	
Serial No.: 16/920,144	Filing Date: 7/2/2020	
Serial No.: 16/920,155	Filing Date: 7/2/2020	
Serial No.: 17/176,003	Filing Date: 2/15/2021	
Serial No.: 14/773,444	Filing Date: 3/14/2014	Patent No.: 9,895,308
Serial No.: 15,898,303	Filing Date: 2/16/2018.	

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: Cytokinetics, Inc. Address: 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Delaware

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent(s) and patent application(s).

For good and valuable consideration pursuant to the Patent Assignment letter agreement dated April 5, 2019 between Assignor and Assignee and the Collaboration and Option Agreement dated December 29, 2006 between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned patents and patent applications and all US patent applications claiming priority, directly or indirectly, to the aforementioned patents and patent applications and all patents issuing from any of the foregoing including, without limitation, any modifications to such patent such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale, assignment, transfer, and set over not been made.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patent of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

sf-4480765

PATENT REEL: 057417 FRAME: 0711 In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

ASSIGNOR:

<.,

Date: <u>ZG</u> August 2021

Signature:

Classe

Name: Stuart L. Watt Title: Vice President, Law and Intellectual Property Officer Company: Amgen Inc.

ASSIGNEE: Date: 31 Aug 2021

Signature:

<u>AGAN</u> <u>Name</u> Name: Fady Malk, MD PhD Title: EVP (2+D Company: Cytokinetics, Inc.

## PATENT REEL: 057417 FRAME: 0712

**RECORDED: 09/08/2021**